

**Bethesda Court and Park Avenue Utility and Street Improvements - CONCRETE**

Budget Amount: \$830,000.00

Recommend award of the Concrete to the low bidder, LaLonde Contractors, Inc., in the amount of \$798,923.40.

2/14/2025 11:00 AM CST

					LaLonde Contractors, Inc.		All-Ways Contractors, Inc.		Musson Bros. Inc.		State Contractors Inc		Wandel Contractors		Zignego	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UoM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
<b>Base Bid</b>						<b>\$ 798,923.40</b>		<b>\$ 805,725.25</b>		<b>\$ 806,139.50</b>		<b>\$ 815,572.50</b>		<b>\$ 834,722.85</b>		<b>\$ 947,295.35</b>
1	01001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 26,934.55	\$ 26,934.55	\$ 22,735.00	\$ 22,735.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 38,284.00	\$ 38,284.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
2	01014	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE	LS	2	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 386.00	\$ 772.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00
3	02003	EROSION BALES	EACH	10	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 185.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00
4	02005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	4	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 596.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00
5	03041	CLEARING	INCH DIA	36	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 3,852.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 6,012.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,800.00
6	03042	GRUBBING	INCH DIA	36	\$ 13.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,800.00
7	03100	REMOVE SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
8	03110	REMOVE PIPE	LF	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
9	03300	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	1820	\$ 6.13	\$ 11,156.60	\$ 5.70	\$ 10,374.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 9,646.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 10,374.00	\$ 3.73	\$ 6,788.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,920.00
10	03331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	13000	\$ 1.59	\$ 20,670.00	\$ 1.68	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 0.83	\$ 10,790.00	\$ 1.68	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,000.00
11	03500	SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS	LF	200	\$ 2.25	\$ 450.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 460.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 550.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 550.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00
12	03650	REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY	SY	2100	\$ 5.88	\$ 12,348.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 14,490.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 12.43	\$ 26,103.00	\$ 10.26	\$ 21,546.00
13	04010	SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE	LF	820	\$ 30.08	\$ 24,665.60	\$ 33.00	\$ 27,060.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 20,910.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 27,060.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 9,430.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 14,350.00
14	04015	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON-WOVEN	SY	180	\$ 2.85	\$ 513.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 486.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,080.00
15	04020	1-1/4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	1800	\$ 19.68	\$ 35,424.00	\$ 25.85	\$ 46,530.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 25.85	\$ 46,530.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 41,400.00
16	04031	3" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (INCLUDES EBS)	TON	500	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 37.35	\$ 18,675.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 37.35	\$ 18,675.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00

17	05042	SANITARY SEWER INSIDE DROP	EACH	1	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
18	05050	INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	5	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 868.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00
19	05075	SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR	EACH	1	\$ 12,550.00	\$ 12,550.00	\$ 5,445.00	\$ 5,445.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 5,445.00	\$ 5,445.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 12,550.00	\$ 12,550.00
20	05076	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL SPOT REPAIR	EACH	1	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 4,325.00	\$ 4,325.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 4,325.00	\$ 4,325.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 12,450.00
21	05080	SANITARY LATERAL REINSTATEMENT	EACH	10	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00
21A	05155	6 INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL	LF	120	\$ 195.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 163.60	\$ 19,632.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 163.60	\$ 19,632.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 23,400.00
22	05308	8 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	530	\$ 40.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 21,200.00
23	05331	15 INCH CIPP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	215	\$ 92.00	\$ 19,780.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 19,780.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 19,780.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 19,780.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 19,780.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 19,780.00
24	05352	SANITARY LATERAL LINING ACCESS CLEANOUT	EACH	15	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 33,000.00
25	05360	SANITARY LATERAL LINING CLEANING AND PRE-LINING VIDEO INSPECTION	EACH	15	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00
26	05362	SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) WITHIN 25 FT. OF SEWER MAIN	EACH	11	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 57,200.00
27	05363	SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) WITHIN 25 FT. OF MANHOLE	EACH	4	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 17,400.00
28	05364	SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) ADDITIONAL LENGTH OVER 25 FT.	LF	98	\$ 10.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 980.00
29	05410	REHABILITATE SANITARY MANHOLE W/ CEMENTITIOUS LINER	EACH	2	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 3,160.00
30	05420	SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH / INVERT / TROUGH WORK - MINOR	EACH	3	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
31	05432	SANITARY MANHOLE CHIMNEY, FRAME & COVER REPLACEMENT	EACH	5	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 10,125.00
32	05475	48 INCH DIA STORM MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
33	05485	2'X3' STORM INLET	EACH	2	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 3,145.00	\$ 6,290.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 4,220.00	\$ 3,145.00	\$ 6,290.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 4,300.00
34	05542	12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	50	\$ 145.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 7,250.00
35	05951	SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISION	LF	700	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,610.00

36	05952	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISIONING	EACH	42	\$ 350.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,500.00
37	05955	STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING	LF	275	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,443.75	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,443.75	\$ 5.30	\$ 1,457.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,443.75	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,443.75
38	05990	REMOVE AND SALVAGE INLET	EACH	1	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00
39	05991	STORM SEWER SPOT REPAIR (IF NEEDED)	EACH	1	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 1,147.00	\$ 1,147.00	\$ 13,240.00	\$ 13,240.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 9,850.00
40	05992	COFFERDAM	EACH	1	\$ 46,750.00	\$ 46,750.00	\$ 46,750.00	\$ 46,750.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 46,750.00	\$ 46,750.00	\$ 46,750.00	\$ 46,750.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
41	06100	EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT	EACH	10	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00
42	06500	TYPE A SLURRY	CY	40	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 7,160.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00
43	07008	8-INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	2100	\$ 59.88	\$ 125,748.00	\$ 56.26	\$ 118,146.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 121,800.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 118,650.00	\$ 56.26	\$ 118,146.00	\$ 78.17	\$ 164,157.00
44	07118	18" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	620	\$ 20.57	\$ 12,753.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 12,710.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 12,710.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 20.48	\$ 12,697.60
45	07130	30" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	1200	\$ 28.34	\$ 34,008.00	\$ 26.75	\$ 32,100.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 26.75	\$ 32,100.00	\$ 28.08	\$ 33,696.00
46	07301	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	SF	100	\$ 42.35	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32.85	\$ 3,285.00
47	07302	PEDESTRIAN CURB	LF	100	\$ 42.97	\$ 4,297.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 47.43	\$ 4,743.00
48	07304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	11000	\$ 6.73	\$ 74,030.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 73,700.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 7.11	\$ 78,210.00
49	07306	6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	3250	\$ 7.40	\$ 24,050.00	\$ 7.63	\$ 24,797.50	\$ 7.90	\$ 25,675.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 23,562.50	\$ 7.63	\$ 24,797.50	\$ 8.20	\$ 26,650.00
50	07307	7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	100	\$ 8.35	\$ 835.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 950.00	\$ 9.80	\$ 980.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 950.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 950.00	\$ 9.73	\$ 973.00
51	08012	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - 2"	SY	450	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 11.37	\$ 5,116.50	\$ 11.37	\$ 5,116.50
52	08020	FOUNDATION PREPARATION OF MILLED PAVEMENT	SY	50	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8.20	\$ 410.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00
53	08050	HMA PAVEMENT TEMPORARY PATCHING	SY	50	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00
54	08065	HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING	SY	50	\$ 57.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 6,400.00
55	08103	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3 LT 58-28 S	TON	10	\$ 229.00	\$ 2,290.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00

56	08105	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5 LT 58-28 S	TON	55	\$ 229.00	\$ 12,595.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 10,285.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 12,980.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 9,625.00
57	08310	HMA DRIVE & TERRACE, TYPE 4 LT 58-28 S	TON	10	\$ 229.00	\$ 2,290.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 216.50	\$ 2,165.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00
58	13005	REMOVE, STORE AND RE-INSTALL SIGNS & POSTS	EACH	1	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 361.00	\$ 361.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00
59	14003	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, WISDOT TYPE 40 SEED & EROSION MAT	SY	100	\$ 7.95	\$ 795.00	\$ 7.85	\$ 785.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 810.00	\$ 7.85	\$ 785.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 795.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 795.00
60	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	1150	\$ 10.95	\$ 12,592.50	\$ 10.80	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 10.95	\$ 12,592.50	\$ 10.95	\$ 12,592.50
61	15013	ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE - NO REPLACEMENT	EACH	8	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 1,216.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00
62	15014	ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE - REPLACEMENT	EACH	8	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 7,344.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,600.00
Base Bid Total:						\$ 798,923.40		\$ 805,725.25		\$ 806,139.50		\$ 815,572.50		\$ 834,722.85		\$ 947,295.35